MD 581. 40

R 07-19-2001

09/857237

FORM PTO-1595



SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JC18 Rec'd PGT/PTO 0 1 JUN 2001

To the Honorable Commissioner for Pater	101779432ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hidemi Adachi 489-1 Hiromi Seki-Shi, Gifu-Ken JAPAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Adachi Kogyo, Inc. Internal Address: 489-1 Hiromi
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	X No Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Seki-Shi</u>
X Assignment	
Execution Date: February 13, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a nA. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution date of the application is:February 13, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
/06/2001 SNAJARRO 00000016 032410 09857237) FC:581 5.00 CH 35.00 DP	
Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jerry Cohen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Perkins, Smith & Cohen, LLI	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Street Address: One Beacon Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02108</u>	deficiencies
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers of a address (cs) attached: [] 105	03-2410, Order No. 10972-3
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregof the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jerry Cohen, Reg. No. 20,522	June 1, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

ASSIGNMENT	A-2
Inventor(s)	Hidemi ADACHI
WHEREAS, I/We	
Hidemi ADACHI have invented certain improvements in NON-SLIP SCISSORS	
MMKMMMKMMKMMKMMKMMMKMMKMMKMMKMMKMMKMMKM	ĸww
Adachi Kogyo, Inc. (assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application States patents to be obtained therefor;	and invention, and to any United
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States I thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invented States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further considing by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by	Letters Patent which may be granted on therein disclosed for the United d I/we request the Commissioner of t forth in said application to the said eration all papers deemed necessary
SIGNED AND SEALED at Gifu, Japan this 13th day of February ,2001 Hidemi	ADACHI

Atty Docket No.

(To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0109